Minutes of Annual Meeting of the Electors Town of Perry Perry Town Hall Tuesday, April 21, 2020

- Call to order. Chairman Roger Kittleson called the meeting to order at 7:30PM. Supervisors Ken Hefty and Mick Klein Kennedy, Treasurer/Deputy Clerk Stephanie Zwettler and Clerk Mary Price were present. Also in attendance: Mary Ann Nelson, Monica Boutelle.
  - 2. Motion to Postpone 2020 Annual Meeting. Mary Ann Nelson moved and Monica Boutelle seconded a motion to postpone the 2020 Annual Meeting based on provisions in 2019 Wisconsin Act 185 and Executive Order #72. Motion carried.

Ken Hefty moved and Mick Klein Kennedy seconded a motion to convene the postponed 2020 Annual Meeting on Tuesday, July 21, 2020 at 7:30 PM. Motion carried.

3. Recess. Monica Boutelle moved and Mary Ann Nelson seconded a motion to recess the 2020 Annual Meeting to Tuesday, July 21, 2020 at 7:30PM. Motion carried. The meeting recessed at 7:40 PM.

By: Mary L. Price, Clerk